P2541'7.P06	09-02-200	4
FORM PTO-1595		ILS DEPARTMENT OF COMMED
To the Honorable Director of Paten	11212	- simple de assessante assessant de asses C
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	102828015	me and address of receiving party(ies)
LONG, Jun		
ZHU, Yuxia TIAN, Huiping	\ \	ne: CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION,
LIU, Yujian Aut 3 U 2004	) —	6.310-1
CHEN, Zhenyu GUO, Yaoqing	Inte	•
DA, Zhijian	Add	dress:
ZHANG, Jiushun HE, Mingyuan	—	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No Add	et  Iress: 6A Huixin Dong Street, Chaoyang District,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Beijing 100029, P.R. China
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of N	lame	
Other	<del></del>	ZIP:
Execution Date: July 6, 2004	Add	litional names(s) and address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	annlication the avecution data	of the combination in
if this document is being fried together with a new a	application, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
10/855,386		
A	Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Hong J. Xu	7. Tota	al Fee (37CFR 3.41): 40.00
Internal Address: P25417		closed
internal reduces. 125417		
	Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN	I, P.L.C. 8. Dep	osit account number:
1950 Roland Clarke Place		19-0089
City: Reston State: VA	ZIP: 20191 (A	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
9. Statement and signature.	11-1	
	ng information is true and some	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Hong J. Xu, Reg. No. 46,415	SMIL!	Vonland An 30, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Ren & Signal	Date
Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document: 8
Mail documents	s to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:
Director of the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademark  Street S. Customer Window,	Office, Mail Stop Assignments
	Plaza Two, Lobby, Room 1B0: Arlington, VA 22202	3

PATENT REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0802

## LISTING OF ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

Name : RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM PROCESSING, SINOPEC

Street address : 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, P.R. China

1

PATENT REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0803

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jun LONG, a citizen of China, whose post office address is 18 Xeuyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, P.R. China, and Yuxia ZHU, a citizen of China, whose post office address is 18 Xeuyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, P.R. China, and Huiping TIAN, a citizen of China, whose post office address is 18 Xeuyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, P.R. China, and Yujian LIU, a citizen of China, whose post office address is 18 Xeuyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, P.R. China, and Zhenyu CHEN, a citizen of China, whose post office address is 18 Xeuyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, P.R. China, and Yaoqing GUO, a citizen of China, whose post office address is 18 Xeuyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, and Zhijian DA, a citizen of China, whose post office address is 18 Xeuyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, and Jiushun ZHANG, a citizen of China, whose post office address is 18 Xeuyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, and Mingyuan HE, a citizen of China, whose post office address is 18 Xeuyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

## A MOLECULAR SIEVE-CONTAINING CATALYST FOR CRACKING HYDROCARBONS AND A METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent for the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2004 and awarded Application No. 10/855,386.

AND WHEREAS, CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, whose post-office address is 6A Huixin Dong Street, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100029, P.R. China, and RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM PROCESSING, SINOPEC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, whose post-office address is 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100083, P.R. China hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and

PATENT REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0804 advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEES and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEES, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEES, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMON In Testimon	NY WHEREOF, this ass 2004, at (address)	signment is ex مراز علا	recuted by Jun LC	NG, this day of
First Witness:		, •		
Highua Pan (Name)				
2vv4. 7. 6 (Date)				
			Jun Long Jun LONG	3
Second Witness:				
Westin The (Name)	eng			
2001.7.6 (Date)				

rst Witness:			Chine	
est Witness.				
ist withess:				
Unihua Pom				
Hulhua Pan Vame)				
2004. 7. b Pate)				
		Yu	xia Zhu	
		Yuxi	a ZHU	-
cond Witness:	0			
Westin 2h (ame) 2004. 7.6	ang			
Joreto, 7. b	·			
TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, this assignment is2004, at (address)	executed by I	Huiping TIAN, this 6 d	ay _•
rst Witness:				
Huihua Pan				
2004.7.6 (ate)	_ <del></del>			
			uiping Tian	-
cond Witness:		2242		
Weilin Zhan ame) 2018, 7.6	7			
ate)				

IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, this assig2004, at (address)	nment is execute	ed by Yujian LIU, this	day of
First Witness:				_'
Huihun Par (Name)	<u>(                                    </u>			
2004. 7. b (Date)		Yuji	ujian Liu ian Liu	
Second Witness:				
(Name)	Though			
(Name)  [Date]	7.6			
IN TESTIMONY W.	HEREOF, this assignment 2004, at (address)	is executed by	Zhenyu CHEN, this	day of
First Witness:				
Huihun Pa (Name)	<u>rt</u>			
<u>2004. 7. b</u> (Date)		zh	enzu Chen nyu CHEN	
Second Witness:		Znei	nyu CHEN	
(Name)	Zhang			
2004- J	h 6			

IN TESTIMOS of July	NY WHEREOF, this assignment 2004, at (address)	ent is executed by Seiny	Yaoqing GUO, tl Chha	nis <u>6</u> da 
First Witness:				
Hui hua Pan (Name)				
2404. 7. b (Date)				
(Date)		Yas qing Yaoqing	GUO GUO	
Second Witness:		1 0		
(Name)	thang			
(Name)  Love.)	0-6			
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, this assignm2004, at (address)	ent is executed by I	Zhijian DA, this	6 day o 
First Witness:				
Huihua Pan (Name)				
2004. 7. b (Date)		71.	$\sim$	
		<u> Zmju</u>	m Da	
O 1777'		Zhijian D	A	
Second Witness:	1 0			
(Name)	hanf			
(Name)  2 or 1. (Date)	7.6			

(\*\*

P25417.AS1		PAGE	-6-
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is day of2004, at (address)	executed by Jius	hun ZHANG, this _ Chile	<u>6</u> _·
First Witness:	v		
Hu: hua Pan (Name)			
2004. 7. b (Date)	Jin 8 hun Jiushun ZHAI	Zhame NG	
Second Witness:		V	
(Name)  Loaf.). b  (Date)			
(Date)			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is easing of	executed by Ming	gyuan HE, this 6	day
First Witness:			
Hui hua Par (Name)			
2004. 7. b (Date)	<u>Umgyuan</u> Mingyuan HE	an He	-
Second Witness:	Mingytan He		
(Name) Weilin Theng			
(Name)  (Name)  (Date)			

**RECORDED: 08/30/2004**